
PRUEBA NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS FECHA DE NACIMIENTOSEXO M/FCATEGORÍACLUB
500 ML Ana Palomo Diezma 03/02/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. GACELA
150 ML MARTINA FERNÁNDEZ CONEJO 30/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. GACELA
150 ML MANUEL MORA LOSADA 11/09/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. GACELA
500 ML AUSTRALIA MARTÍN MANCHEÑOS 19/06/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. GACELA
1000 ML JESSICA MARTÍN PINTADO LÓPEZ 30/06/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. GACELA
PESO MARTINA FERNÁNDEZ CONEJO 30/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. GACELA
PESO JESSICA MARTÍN PINTADO LÓPEZ 30/06/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. GACELA
150 ML IZAN HERNANDEZ MORENO 13/06/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML JULIA DIAZ-GUERRA GARCIA-ROJO 16/04/2019 F SUB 10 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML PAOLA DEL CASTILLO GIL 22/05/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML CARLOTA DIAZ MORENO 17/08/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML CARLA MERA GARCIA-CARO 12/06/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML CAYETANA PEREZ DEL CASTILLO 28/10/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML CANDELA PEREZ QUINTANA 18/10/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ 30/01/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML OLIVER MARTIN-CARO POWELL 15/04/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML LUIS TORRALBA HERRANZ 20/01/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML MARCOS GARCIA GARCIA 03/10/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
500 ML GONZALO MERCHAN HIDALGO 16/01/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. NOVÉS
1000 ML IRIA TORRALBA HERRANZ 30/07/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. NOVÉS
150 ML Sofía Fernández García 10/12/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Sonia Rodriguez Palencia 09/09/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Lucas Arganda Mercadillo 30/03/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Mara González Trigueros 19/09/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Emma Luque Garcia 07/07/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Sara Bouzerrad 07/02/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Emma Balmaseda Sarria 23/09/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Valeria Lafuente Garrido 17/05/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Paula Portales Gutiérrez 29/12/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Lorena Ioana Rodeanu 16/05/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Isabel García García 07/11/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Antonella Victoria Cuicas Moreno 15/09/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Adriana Martíniez le tohic 10/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Carla Corrales Redondo 23/06/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Claudia SánchezFuentes 08/06/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Celia Solís Castillo 14/03/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Alberto García Moreno 06/06/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Juan Carlos Aranda Martín 02/04/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Inés Mora García 26/02/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML María Castillo Tolosa 22/01/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML Haron Ben Shargim Lamri 27/12/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Noa Fernández Rubio 03/02/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Pablo del Castillo Ariza 02/11/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Pablo Merchán Peces 23/02/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Pablo Corrales Redondo 06/08/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Leo Lafuente Garrido 12/07/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Jorge Delgado Doval 13/02/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Adryan Manzano Manea 17/11/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Celia Bravo Castro 08/05/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Valeria Sánchez Fuentes 26/06/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Martín García-Cuerca Calderón 31/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Lucía Vega Escribano 04/08/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Demian Manivskyy 17/07/2017 M SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Valery Marin Jaramillo 27/05/2018 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Romaisa Bassou 03/04/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Natasha Collado Losana 20/01/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Maria Medina Gomez Espinosa 23/11/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Lucia Villaluenga Reoyos 10/06/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso



500 ML Angela Calvo Mecerreyes 11/06/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Silvia Mora Lopez 09/11/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Laia Arribas Rodriguez 03/11/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Alba  Gutierrez Martin 01/07/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Julia Cruz Benito 23/04/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Natalia Gomez-Escalonilla Muñoz 16/06/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Nora Bouzerrad 02/05/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Gonzalo Zamorano Arroyo 29/12/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Irene Rosado Mariblanca 05/06/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Vera Pérez Soler 12/10/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Lucía Sánchez Martín 21/01/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Sofía Hernández Gómez 27/01/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Hugo Martín Fernández 26/04/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Julio Cereceda Lorca 20/03/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
500 ML Ismael García Bekhouche 08/10/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Lucía Gómes García 27/04/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Marina Castillejos Edroi 16/09/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Alba Paniagua González 12/09/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Irene Redondo Berrocal 21/07/2010 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Celia Calero Serrano 20/08/2010 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Rodrigo Bravo Díaz 09/09/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Melisa Oncina Córdoba 24/03/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000 ML Julia García Gómez 25/10/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDCelia Bravo Castro 08/05/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDValeria Sánchez Fuentes 26/06/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDMartín García-Cuerca Calderón 31/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDNatalia Gomez-Escalonilla Muñoz 16/06/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDGonzalo Zamorano Arroyo 29/12/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
LONGITUDLucía Sánchez Martín 21/01/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Adriana Martíniez le tohic 10/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Carla Corrales Redondo 23/06/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Juan Carlos Aranda Martín 02/04/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Celia Solis Castillo 14/03/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Haron Ben Shargim Lamri 27/12/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Priscila Adeva Martorell 01/09/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Carla Posada Delgado 06/10/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Ángela Montero López 07/02/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Irene Redondo Meco 19/11/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
PESO Melisa Oncina Córdoba 24/03/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
1000ML Laura Hernandez López 01/01/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. San Ildefonso
150 ML CAYETANA CALCERRADA MORA 10/05/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
150 ML VALERIA FERNANDEZ MONJA 01/01/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
150 ML VALERIA GUTIERREZ FEITO 10/07/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
150 ML MARIA FERNANDEZ VILLAR 22/09/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
150 ML ELSA HERMIDA CONDE 01/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
500 ML ADRIÁN RANZ FERNANDEZ 09/03/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. SESEÑA
LONGITUDADRIÁN RANZ FERNANDEZ 09/03/2015 M SUB 12 C.A. SESEÑA
PESO CAYETANA CALCERRADA MORA 10/05/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
PESO VALERIA FERNANDEZ MONJA 01/01/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
PESO VALERIA GUTIERREZ FEITO 10/07/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
PESO ELSA HERMIDA CONDE 01/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. SESEÑA
PESO PAULA RANZ FERNANDEZ 05/03/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. SESEÑA
500 ML ABDELLAH BOUCHNAFA 13/01/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML ADRIANA ARELLANO DEL ALAMO 24/06/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO ADRIANA ARELLANO DEL ALAMO 24/06/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML AITAÑA PATIÑO ARCOS 20/02/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
LONGITUDAITAÑA PATIÑO ARCOS 20/02/2015 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML AITOR MARTINEZ BAREZ 10/04/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO AITOR MARTINEZ BAREZ 10/04/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO



500 ML ALVARO RODRIGUEZ MORENO 16/02/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML AMARA PILAR DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ 13/05/2015 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML BERTA MORENO MARTIN 06/04/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
LONGITUDBERTA MORENO MARTIN 06/04/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML BRUNO CABELLO GONZALEZ 12/06/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML CARLA FERNANDEZ GALAN 16/11/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML CARLA GOMEZ VILLAMOR 23/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML CARLA PEREZ RUANO 24/04/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO CARLA PEREZ RUANO 24/04/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML DANIELA BLANCO PEREZ 28/04/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO DANIELA BLANCO PEREZ 28/04/2012 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML DANIELA ELVIRA SANCHEZ-BIEZMA 06/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML DIEGO LORENZO DOMINGUEZ 28/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO DIEGO LORENZO DOMINGUEZ 28/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML ELENA STEPHEN GARCIA 25/07/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
LONGITUDELENA STEPHEN GARCIA 25/07/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML GABRIELA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ 30/05/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO GABRIELA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ 30/05/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML GAEL CARRILLO LAZARA 27/12/2010 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML HECTOR GARCIA-PATOS LOPEZ DE LA TORRE10/10/2014 M SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML HUGO DEL CERRO ALONSO 16/10/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML ICIAR PEREZ-CEJUELA PERALES 13/05/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO ICIAR PEREZ-CEJUELA PERALES 13/05/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML IKER JIMENEZ SANTANA 06/11/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML INES USCANGA ZAMBRANO 14/11/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO INES USCANGA ZAMBRANO 14/11/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML JAVIER RODRIGUEZ MORENO 23/03/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML KHADIJA BOUCHNAFA 13/01/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML LUCIA ORDOÑEZ PALOMO 26/08/2014 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML LUCIA RODRIGUEZ ROJAS 11/07/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO LUCIA RODRIGUEZ ROJAS 11/07/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML LUNA SANCHEZ ORTEGA 26/12/2016 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML LUZ GARCIA DIAZ 03/06/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO LUZ GARCIA DIAZ 03/06/2011 F SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML MANUELA MONDADI MORERA 30/09/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML MARCOS ELVIRA SANCHEZ-BIEZMA 06/08/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML MARCOS MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ 15/03/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML MARCOS NOTARIO LOSA 16/09/2012 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML MARTINA DEL VILLAR ARANDA 06/09/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML MARTINA GARCIA DE TENA 22/08/2015 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML NANSIGA KONATE 11/04/2017 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML NATALIA MORALEDA RODRIGUEZ 23/11/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML PABLO JIMENEZ TORREJON 19/03/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO PABLO JIMENEZ TORREJON 19/03/2013 M SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML PAULA GARCIA FLORES 18/03/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
LONGITUDPAULA GARCIA FLORES 18/03/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML RAFAEL DEL POZO CAZA 23/02/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML SAMIR ARIAS BACHANI 07/11/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO SAMIR ARIAS BACHANI 07/11/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML SAMIRA RODRIGUEZ CANDELL 11/07/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
LONGITUDSAMIRA RODRIGUEZ CANDELL 11/07/2014 F SUB 12 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML UNAI CARRILLO LOPEZ 19/02/2010 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO UNAI CARRILLO LOPEZ 19/02/2010 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML VERA JIMENEZ CORTIJO 22/02/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
1000 ML VICTOR GARCIA 03/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO VICTOR GARCIA DIAZ 03/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML VICTOR VALIENTE DIEZMA 16/06/2016 M SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
500 ML VICTORIA NAYARA MARTINEZ SOTO 23/02/2014 F SUB 10 C.A. TOLEDO
PESO CARLA GOMEZ VILLAMOR 23/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO



PESO CARLA GOMEZ VILLAMOR 23/08/2013 F SUB 14 C.A. TOLEDO
150 ML Isabela María Ciobanbu 30/12/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Aya Ghailan El Mountaha 17/02/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Candela Moreno Pacheco 04/05/2012 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Carmen Frías González 26/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Sara Mariam El Kerim Suárez 09/01/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Julia García Guzmán 17/01/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Jimena García Moraga 16/06/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Vega Magdaleno Bermúdez 06/01/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Daniela Larisa Majeri 06/05/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Lledó Prado García 14/09/2012 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Javier Portela Almena 16/02/2012 M SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
150 ML Miguel Lhotellier Bezerra 05/02/2012 M SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Evelyn Alexandra Valeria Calin 14/02/2017 F SUB 10 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Meriem Simmad 13/02/2016 F SUB 10 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Flora Chioma Duruji Balogun 04/04/2014 F SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Khadija Ghailan El Mountaha 29/09/2015 F SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Lucas Echeverry Echeverry 13/07/2017 M SUB 10 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Ángel Magdaleno Bermúdez 06/08/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Sergio Portela Almena 31/10/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Darian Ionut Belintan 06/02/2014 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Rubén Echeverry Echeverry 16/02/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Hernán Lao Montoro 18/04/2014 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Minerva Lao Montoro 08/06/2010 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Richard Souza Dos Santos Silva 10/01/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Hodei Coronado Paz 16/03/2010 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Nacho Rocamora Cantarero 04/03/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Ahmed Eddaouri 30/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
1000 ML Estefan Moisés Ndong Cham 16/12/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDFlora Chioma Duruji Balogun 04/04/2014 F SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDKhadija Ghailan El Mountaha 29/09/2015 F SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDÁngel Magdaleno Bermúdez 06/08/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDSergio Portela Almena 31/10/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDDarian Ionut Belintan 06/02/2014 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDRubén Echeverry Echeverry 16/02/2015 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
LONGITUDHernán Lao Montoro 18/04/2014 M SUB 12 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Javier Portela Almena 16/02/2012 M SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Miguel Lhotellier Bezerra 05/02/2012 M SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Carmen Frías González 26/08/2012 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Aya Ghailan El Mountaha 17/02/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Isabela María Ciobanbu 30/12/2013 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Lledó Prado García 14/09/2012 F SUB 14 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Salma Monroy Esquinas 22/12/2010 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Elena Monroy Esquinas 14/01/2011 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Verónica Ortega Núñez 17/05/2011 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Cristina Sánchez Megía 03/02/2011 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Tika Amanda Castillo Zingbe 28/01/2011 F SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Vitor Renan Brauna de Souza 14/07/2010 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Hodei Coronado Paz 16/03/2010 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Ahmed Eddaouri 30/06/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Estefan Moisés Ndong Cham 16/12/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Carlos Eliezer Pacheco Reyes 25/11/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Nacho Rocamora Cantarero 04/03/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
PESO Richard Souza Dos Santos Silva 10/01/2011 M SUB 16 C.D. PASTOR POETA OCAÑA
500 ML Ulises Manzanares Serrano 15/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.P. Evangelista A. Sonseca
500 ML Juan Caros Manzanares Serrano 15/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.P. Evangelista A. Sonseca
LONGITUDUlises Manzanares Serrano 15/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.P. Evangelista A. Sonseca
LONGITUDJuan Caros Manzanares Serrano 15/05/2015 M SUB 12 C.P. Evangelista A. Sonseca
150 ML EVA DE LA ROSA BARROSO 21/02/2013 F SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL



150 ML CARLA DE LA CRUZ OCHOA 17/07/2013 F SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
150 ML DAVID MUÑOZ ALCOLEA 28/01/2023 M SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
150 ML SERGIO CRIADO CALDERON 17/04/2012 M SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
150 ML PABLO MANUEL GALLARDO CELESTINO DE LA CRUZ11/03/2013 M SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
150 ML VALERIA FUENTES CORONA 04/09/2013 F SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
500 ML AITOR CASTAÑO RAFAEL 31/01/2014 M SUB 12 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
500 ML LEO MATUTE MONTALVO 23/04/2015 M SUB 12 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML LEIRE PINEL SANCHEZ 28/09/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML CECILIA VEGA RUIZ 12/09/2011 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML NEREA MALDONADO MARTIN 11/04/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML MARTA MUÑOZ ALCOLEA 27/04/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML ELISA MORATINO OCHOA 23/10/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
1000 ML ADRIANA DE LA CRUZ OCHOA 12/08/2011 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
LONGITUDALICIA LOPEZ GONZALEZ 27/01/2014 F SUB 12 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO EVA DE LA ROSA BARROSO 21/02/2013 F SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO SAGRARIO GARCIA SILVESTRE RODRIGUEZ 10/10/2013 F SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO DAVID MUÑOZ ALCOLEZ 28/01/2023 M SUB 14 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO LEIRE PINEL SANCHEZ 28/09/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO CECILIA VEGA RUIZ 12/09/2011 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO MARTA MUÑOZ ALCOLEA 27/04/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO DANIELA DOS SANTOS RAFAEL DE LA CRUZ 02/07/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
PESO ELISA MORATINO OCHOA 23/10/2010 F SUB 16 CD LPM SAN MIGUEL
150 ML Emma San Juan Romero 26/02/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Carlota Alfaro Carrillo 07/01/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Paula Uxía Gómez Carvajal 28/12/2013 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Maialen Benito Ugarte 10/01/2013 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Victoria Angelina Rivero Alejo 15/07/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Sara Gras Serrano 27/11/2013 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Violeta Velasco Zaragoza 26/06/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML María Luna Hernández 28/08/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Inés del Nido Pérez 09/08/2013 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Alejandra Rojo Palencia 16/10/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Inés Pérez Martínez 04/07/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Ainhoa Bomate Román 05/06/2013 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Inés Santos de Torres 13/02/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Julio Rodrígurez Martín 14/04/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Daniel Bonillo Arribas 22/09/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML David Rodríguez Velasco 20/09/2013 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Victor Díaz Rodríguez 11/06/2013 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Arturo Arranz Fernández 16/04/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Marcos Collado Fernández 12/05/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Sebastián Farelo Cabrera 18/03/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML Andrés Sáez-Bravo Pérez 23/11/2013 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
500 ML Miriam Bautista Álvarez 20/09/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Alejandra Rodríguez García Patos 23/04/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Alma López Sánchez 19/11/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Vega Echanove González 21/01/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML María de la Fuente Agudo 05/07/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Sofía Mantilla Arredondo 08/06/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Olivia Rodríguez Moreno 16/12/2016 F SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Fernando Redondo Salas 18/10/2017 M SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Hector Álvarez Salazar 04/07/2017 M SUB 10 TRAININGREY
500 ML Laura Garrido Sánchez 02/12/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Lara Nicolau Pérez 08/08/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Adriana Delgado Martín 15/06/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Mía Lancha Martín 04/12/2015 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Martina Bernal González 24/11/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Elia Álvarez Salazar 23/06/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Martina Telechea Palencia 29/09/2015 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY



500 ML Mencía García Martín 02/10/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Sofía Carrión Galán 16/01/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Elba Ortiz Calvo 08/04/2014 F SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Gonzalo Rojo Palencia 03/09/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Matías Yubero Barajas 26/09/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Aimar Aldalur Arellano 04/05/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Adrián Sánchez Suela 09/02/2014 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Hugo Del Moral Rubio 16/04/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Hugo Pleite Pérez 10/07/2014 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Pablo Rodríguez Martín 22/05/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Pablo Luna Hernández 23/03/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Alonso Villena Rosón 07/01/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Samuel Merino Morales 02/02/2014 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Gerard Burgos Díaz 04/12/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
500 ML Mario Gómez Alfayate 15/07/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Carla Ayuso Martínez de la Casa 22/05/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Alba LázaroGonzález 15/05/2010 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Eva Cerrillo serrano 15/07/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Carla Pleite Pérez 13/01/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Jimena Delgado Martín 06/09/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Amanda Cid Corrales 07/08/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Lucas González Martínez 23/03/2010 M SUB 16 TRAININGREY
1000 ML Miguel Ángel Bonillo Arribas 02/05/2010 M SUB 16 TRAININGREY
LONGITUDMatías Yubero Barajas 26/09/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
LONGITUDAimar Aldalur Arellano 04/05/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
LONGITUDHugo Pleite Pérez 10/07/2014 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
LONGITUDAlonso Villena Rosón 07/01/2015 M SUB 12 TRAININGREY
PESO Emma San Juan Romero 26/02/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
PESO Emma Fimia Pérez 04/03/2012 F SUB 14 TRAININGREY
PESO Carla Pleite Pérez 13/01/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
PESO Jimena Delgado Martín 06/09/2011 F SUB 16 TRAININGREY
PESO Marcos Collado Fernández 12/05/2012 M SUB 14 TRAININGREY
150 ML MAURO MATÍN RUIZ 16/01/2013 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML LEONARD DELGADO ROMERO 22/06/2012 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML MARTINA SÁNCHEZ MORO 08/07/2013 F SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML LUIS CABALLERO GARCÍA 18/04/2012 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML YAIZHA MÚGICA CULEBRAS 19/12/2012 F SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML MARINA MARTÍN BAUTISTA 29/08/2013 F SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML DIEGO GÓMEZ MARTÍN 17/05/2013 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
150 ML LUIS SEVILLEJA SÁNCHEZ 18/02/2012 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
500 ML ELISABETH DELGADO ROMERO 28/09/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
500 ML MARTINA PORTO CABANILLAS 23/07/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
500 ML ELENA MARUGÁN RESINO 07/02/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML ARIADNA GONZÁLEZ MERINO 15/06/2011 F SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML ADRIANA JIMÉNEZ VARGAS 14/10/2011 F SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML JAVIER ESPINOSA PRIETO 07/01/2010 M SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML GONZALO ESPINOSA PRIETO 14/09/2011 F SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML AINARA MÚGICA CULEBRAS 25/08/2010 F SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML BERTA MARTÍN BAUTISTA 30/11/2010 F SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
1000 ML SANDRO GONZÁLEZ BAUTISTA 23/11/2010 M SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
LONGITUDELISABETH DELGADO ROMERO 28/09/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
LONGITUDMARTINA PORTO CABANILLAS 23/07/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
LONGITUDELENA MARUGÁN RESINO 07/02/2014 F SUB 12 UDAT TALAVERA
PESO MAURO MARTÍN RUIZ 16/01/2013 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
PESO LEONARD DELGADO ROMERO 22/06/2012 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
PESO LUIS CABALLERO GARCÍA 18/04/2012 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA
PESO JAVIER ESPINOSA PRIETO 07/01/2010 M SUB 16 UDAT TALAVERA
PESO DIEGO GÓMEZ MARTÍN 17/05/2013 M SUB 14 UDAT TALAVERA


